Arizona Public Opinion Pulse - Coronavirus

L0l prEDICTIVE
INSIGHTS

Arizona 2020 Likely Voters
Survey conducted on May 9th - May 11th, 2020
n=600 with a MoE +/- 4.0%
Blended Phone Survey via 41% Live caller/ 59% IVR
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Survey

Q) Which worries you more about responding to the coronavirus and restrictions that require most Arizonans to shelter in place and only leave their homes
for essential needs



Arizona Public Opinion Pulse - Coronavirus
* Percentages may not add up to 100 due to rounding

Q) Now, how concerned would you say you are specifically about the recent spread of the Coronavirus in the state of Arizona?

Gender Region Age Party
Marico 54 or 55 oor
Total M F Total pa Pima Rural Total Less more Total Dem Ind Rep

Sample Size 600 290 310 600 366 96 138 600 252 348 600 204 162 234
Extremely Concerned

Count 241 113 128 241 146 41 54 241 80 161 241 128 65 49

Column % 40% 39% 41% 40% 40% 43% 39% 40% 32% 46% 40% 63% 40% 21%
Moderately
Concerned

Count 129 56 73 129 89 21 19 129 66 63 129 38 42 49

Column % 21% 19% 24% 21% 24% 22% 14% 21% 26% 18% 21% 19% 26% 21%

Somewhat concerned
Count 91 48 44 91 45 11 36 91 43 49 91 15 26 50
Column % 15% 16% 14% 15% 12% 12% 26% 15% 17% 14% 15% 7% 16% 21%

Slightly Concerned
Count 86 50 36 86 57 15 14 86 34 52 86 20 17 49
Column % 14% 17% 12% 14% 16% 15% 10% 14% 13% 15% 14% 10% 10% 21%

Not At All Concerned

Count 51 23 29 51 27 8 16 51 29 22 51 4 12 36

Column % 9% 8% 9% 9% 7% 8% 12% 9% 12% 6% 9% 2% 7% 15%
Refused

Count 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1

Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Weight Variable = 2020 Likely Voter
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Arizona Public Opinion Pulse - Coronavirus Generated on May 13, 2020

* Percentages may not add up to 100 due to rounding

) Which worries you more about responding to the coronavirus and restrictions that require most Arizonans to shelter in place and only leave their homes
for essential needs

Gender Region Age Party Ethnicity
Marico 54 or 55 or Hisp/
Total M F Total pa Pima Rural Total Less more Total Dem Ind Rep Total White Latino Other

Sample Size 600 290 310 600 366 96 138 600 252 348 600 204 162 234 600 365 112 123

Move too quickly
Count 311 145 165 311 198 55 58 311 144 167 311 152 96 62 311 203 51 57
Column % 52% 50% 53% 52% 54% 57% 42% 52% 57% 48% 52% 75% 59% 27% 52% 55% 45% 46%

Take too long
Count 194 97 97 194 112 26 57 194 96 98 194 24 41 130 194 118 42 34
Column %  32% 33% 31% 32% 31% 27% 41% 32% 38% 28% 32% 12% 25% 56% 32% 32% 38% 28%

Unsure/No Opinion

Count 88 45 44 88 51 15 23 88 11 77 88 27 20 42 88 44 18 26

Column % 15% 15% 14% 15% 14% 16% 16% 15% 5% 22% 15% 13% 12% 18% 15% 12% 17% 21%
Refused

Count 7 3 3 7 6 0 0 7 0 6 7 1 6 0 7 1 0 5

Column % 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 4% 0% 1% 0% 0% 4%

Weight Variable = 2020 Likely Voter



Arizona Public Opinion Pulse - Coronavirus Generated on May 13, 2020

* Percentages may not add up to 100 due to rounding

Q) Overall, do you believe the Coronavirus (COVID-19) issue in the State of Arizona will get better or get worse in the next 30 days?

Gender Region Age Party
Marico 54 or 55 oor
Total M F Total pa Pima Rural Total Less more Total Dem Ind Rep Total

Sample Size 600 290 310 600 366 96 138 600 252 348 600 204 162 234 600

Much better
Count 111 53 58 111 62 18 31 111 57 54 111 10 19 83 111
Column % 19% 18% 19% 19% 17% 19% 23% 19% 23% 16% 19% 5% 12% 35% 19%

Somewhat better
Count 116 56 60 116 73 17 27 116 45 71 116 22 33 60 116
Column % 19% 19% 19% 19% 20% 17% 19% 19% 18% 20% 19% 11% 21% 26% 19%

About the same
Count 93 48 45 93 63 10 21 93 16 78 93 39 21 33 93
Column % 16% 17% 15% 16% 17% 11% 15% 16% 6% 22% 16% 19% 13% 14% 16%

Somewhat worse
Count 139 66 74 139 82 25 32 139 74 66 139 62 48 29 139
Column % 23% 23% 24% 23% 22% 26% 23% 23% 29% 19% 23% 30% 30% 13% 23%

Much worse
Count 114 55 59 114 70 21 24 114 52 62 114 63 32 20 114
Column % 19% 19% 19% 19% 19% 22% 17% 19% 21% 18% 19% 31% 20% 8% 19%

Unsure/No Opinion

Count 25 11 14 25 16 5 4 25 7 18 25 8 9 8 25

Column % 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4%
Refused

Count 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1

Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Weight Variable = 2020 Likely Voter

Ethnicity
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365 112
65 21
18% 19%
66 23
18% 21%
50 20
14% 18%
98 22
27% 19%
70 22
19% 20%
16 3
4% 3%
1 0
0% 0%

Other
123

25
21%
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4%

0
0%



	Title Page
	Table of contents
	Q) Now, how concerned would you say you are specifically about the recent spread of the Coronavirus in the state of Arizona?
	Q) Which worries you more about responding to the coronavirus and restrictions that require most Arizonans to shelter in place and only leave their homes for essential needs
	Q) Overall, do you believe the Coronavirus (COVID-19) issue in the State of Arizona will ​get better​ or ​get worse ​in the​ next 30 days​?

	Toplines - September Group.pdf
	Title Page
	Table of contents
	Q) There is a debate going on about whether to make the United States more self-sufficient and to make sure more of the food, energy, and medicine that Americans consume is produced in the United States. If a candidate running for congress in your district had a plan to make the United States self-sufficient in those three areas, would you be more or less likely to vote for this candidate?
	Q) Self-Sufficient More/Less Likely
	Q) How enthusiastic would you say you are about voting in this year’s presidential election --extremely enthusiastic, very enthusiastic, somewhat enthusiastic, not too enthusiastic, or not at all enthusiastic?
	Q) When it comes to President Donald Trump, what is your approval of the job he is doing so far?
	Q) Total Trump Approval
	Q) Do you believe that Arizona is on the right track or heading in the wrong direction?
	Q) When you cast your vote for a member of Congress, which party will you vote for?
	Q) Which one of the following issues would you say is the most pressing issue facing Arizona?
	Q) If the U.S. Presidential race was held today, which of the following candidates, listed in random order, would you be most likely to vote for?





